
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012405372
DATE : 11.11.2024

REQ TITLE : Spares for Telephony Items.

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0051 - CENTR STROE(TRN)

CLOSING DATE : 25.11.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012405632

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 1900007021 PABX: CALL MANAGER , BUSINESS EDITION 7000
(BE7000)BE7M-M5-K9 CISCO MAKE

         1 EA

2 1900007017 MODULE:ANALOG 2 WIRE , 8 CHANNEL PSTN
TRUNK CARD FOR ECS IP400 SYSTEM

         1 EA

3 1900007020 MODULE:AUXILIARY INTERFACE CARD FOR SELTA
ECS IP400 PAX SYSTEM

         1 EA

4 1900003577 PROCESSOR_TYPE: CPU; MPN: CPU-IP400:
ADDITIONAL INFO: W/16 SIP CLIENTS

         1 EA

5 1900007023 MODULE:POWER SUPPLY:48VDC TO DC
CONVERTER FOR ECS IP400 SYSTEM

         1 EA

6 1900003131 MODULE_TYPE: DSP FARM; NUMBER OF
INPUT/OUTPUT: 64 CHANNEL; MFR: BLUECOMLTD:
ADDITIONAL INFO: MODEL: ECS IP400

         1 EA

7 1900003136 INTERFACE_MFR: BLUECOM LTD: ADDITIONAL
INFO: E/T1; APPLICATION: ECSIP400; BLUECOM;
KKS CODE: MBX10AA051-AA059

         1 EA

8 1900007035 PAX SYSTEM, INPUT 48VDC, ECSIP400 , SELTA
TELEPHONY PABX SYSTEM

         1 EA

9 1900007037 POWER SUPPLY UNIT 48VDC FOR ECS IP400 PABX
SYSTEM

         1 EA

10 1900003138 INTERFACE_TYPE: PRIMARY RATE; MFR: BLUECOM          1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 3  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012405372
DATE : 11.11.2024

REQ TITLE : Spares for Telephony Items.

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0051 - CENTR STROE(TRN)

CLOSING DATE : 25.11.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012405632

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

LTD: ADDITIONAL INFO: ALU-NC;APPLICATION: ECS
IP400; BLUECOM

11 1900007022 MODULE:CPU8 CARD ,ACT 14 CRYSTAL HARDWARE
FOR ALCATEL OMNIPCX SYSTEM

         1 EA

12 1900007028 MODULE:GPA2 EXTENSION CARD FOR ALCATEL
OMNIPCX SYSTEM

         1 EA

13 1900007031 MODULE:NDDI2 , ANALOG TRUNK CARD FOR
ALCATEL OMNIPCX SYSTEM

         1 EA

14 1900007033 PAX SYSTEM, 48 VOLT DC , ACT 14 CRYSTAL
HARDWARE FOR ALCATEL OMNIPCXSYSTEM

         1 EA

15 1900007038 MODULE:REMOTE MAINTENANCE ACCESS BORAD
FOR ALCATEL OMNIPCX ENTERPRISE

         1 EA

16 1900007019 MODULE:ANALOG LINE INTERFACE CARD, 8
CHANNEL FOR ALCATEL OMNIPCX SYSTEM

         1 EA

17 1900007032 MODULE:CS3 , PASSIVE COMMUNICATION SERVER
FOR ALCATEL OMNIPCX SYSTEM

         1 EA

18 1900007041 SWITCH:KORENIX JETNET 5728G , 48VDC,
INDUSTRIAL POE SWITCH, FANLESS,19Â€# RACK
MOUNT

         1 EA

19 1900007039 SWITCH:ALCATEL OS6465 , 48VDC , 12 PORTS ,
FANLESS , DIN RAIL MOUNT

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 3  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012405372
DATE : 11.11.2024

REQ TITLE : Spares for Telephony Items.

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0051 - CENTR STROE(TRN)

CLOSING DATE : 25.11.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012405632

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
Spares for Telephony Items. Contact: ibrahim.sathiq@dewa.gov.ae

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 3  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


